

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 357 OF 2025

Rachana Adarsh Dhavane Alias Rachana Applicant
Rajendra Khairate

Versus

Adarsh Sidram Dhavane Respondent

Mr. Aditya Patil i/b Mr. Kalpesh Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 11th December, 2025.
3. The proceeding before the Family Court, Pune be stayed till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)