

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 357 OF 2025**

Rachana Adarsh Dhavane Alias Rachana
Rajendra Khairate ...Applicant
Vs.
Adarsh Sidram Dhavane ...Respondent

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil, for Applicant.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.01.07
12:00:38
+0530

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 9th February, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)