

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 357 OF 2025

Rachana Adarsh Dhavane Alias RachanaAPPLICANT

Rajendra Khairate

V/S

Adarsh Sidram Dhavane

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Aditya R. Patil i/by Kalpesh U. Patil for the Applicant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. 25/03/2026 Ad-Interim relief, if any to
continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)